#### The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India

75

Set up By an Act of Parliament

# Pimpri Chinchwad

## Branch (WIRC)

1

#### **E-NEWSLETTER DECEMBER 2024**

#### **MEMBERS**

INDEX		
Chairman Message	2	
<b>Events of December</b>	3	
Forthcoming Event	4	
Event Snap Shots	6	



My Dear Professional Brothers, Sisters and Students,

Warm Greetings,

Happy Merry Christmas to all!!

"The way to get started is to quit talking and begin doing." – Walt Disney Company

**So, with this motivational quote & the positive sprit and action** Pimpri Chinchwad Branch also ensure our members on this route to be motivated and achieve success by taking the action and engaged themselves to take a right action in their duties.

During the month of December, we conducted various programs

- Seminar on Code of ethics, Standards on Auditing & Capital Market on 20.12.2024, CPE 6 Hrs.
- Seminar on Accounting Standards, FEMA, POSH on 21.12.2024, CPE 6 Hrs.
- Seminar on Direct Tax Vivad Se Vishwas Scheme 2024 & TDS on 27.12.2024, CPE 3 Hrs
- Seminar on GST on 28.12.2024, CPE 6 Hrs

In conclusion, I would like to express my heartfelt gratitude to all the members for the trust and confidence you have placed in me. I am truly committed to serving this organization to the best of my abilities and am eager to work closely with each of you in the upcoming year.

That's all from my desk for now. I encourage you all to keep reading and actively contribute to YOUR newsletter. Together, let's work towards our mission of elevating our esteemed profession to unparalleled heights!

So, I request all members to come forward and participate wholeheartedly.

We look forward to welcoming you at the event.

Thanking you and seeking your co-operation all the time.

Thank you. Jai Hind! Jai ICAI!

CA. Pankaj Patni

Chairman

For ICAI Pimpri Chinchwad Branch (WIRC)

3					
	MANAGING COMMITTEE MEMBERS				
	2024-25				
	CA. Pankaj Patni Chairman	CA. Vaibhav Modi Vice Chairman	CA. Sarika Chordiya Secretary	CA. Shailesh Bore Treasurer	

CA. Sachin Dherange	CA. Sachin Bansal	CA. Vijaykumar Bamne	
WICASA Chairman	Immediate Past Chairman	Past Chairman	



#### **Events for the Month of December 2024**

Date	Particulars	Speaker	Venue	CPE Hrs.
$\begin{array}{c} 13.12.2024\\ 14.12.2024\\ 15.12.2024\end{array}$	Certificate Course on Al	CA. Anand Jangid CA. Vishal Gandhi CA. Amish Thakkar	ICAI Bhawan Pimpri Chinchwad Branch of WIRC of ICAI	18
15.12.2024	Seminar on Investor Awareness Program	Mr. Prashant Shejwal	Greens Federation MPH Thergaon, Opp. Pudamji Paper Mill. Near Dange Chowk. Chinchwad, Pune 411033	2
15.12.2024	Seminar on Investor Awareness Program	CA. Aaditya Chhajed	Shantiban' Off No. C-1/5&6,Opp. Sujata Collection, Chaphekar Chowk, Chinchwad Gaon, Pune - 411033.	2
20.12.2024	Seminar on Code of ethics, Standards on Auditing & Capital Market	CA Sharad Vaze CA Karishma Puri CA. Aaditya Chhajed	ICAI Bhawan Pimpri Chinchwad Branch of WIRC of ICAI	6
21.12.2024,	Seminar on Accounting Standards, FEMA, POSH on	CA. Hardik Mehta CA. Kavita Sethi Jain CA. Sharmila Agarwal CA. Sharadha Khivasara	ICAI Bhawan Pimpri Chinchwad Branch of WIRC of ICAI	6
27.12.2024	Seminar on Direct Tax Vivad Se Vishwas Scheme 2024 & TDS	CA. Rishi Lodha CA. Piyush Bafna	ICAI Bhawan Pimpri Chinchwad Branch of WIRC of ICAI	3
28.12.2024	Seminar on GST	Shri Tushar Gawade, Deputy Commissioner, GST CA. Snehal Gadhave CA. Sanjay Chhabaria CA Siddhant Shah	ICAI Bhawan Pimpri Chinchwad Branch of WIRC of ICAI	6



#### Forthcoming Events for the Month of January 2025

Date	Particulars	Speaker	Venue	CPE Hrs.
$\begin{array}{c} 21.1.2025\\ 22.1.2025\\ 23.1.2025\end{array}$	Certificate Course on AI	Eminent Faculty	ICAI Bhawan Pimpri Chinchwad Branch of WIRC of ICAI	18
19.1.2025	Seminar on RERA	Eminent Faculty	ICAI Bhawan Pimpri Chinchwad Branch of WIRC of ICAI	6

 $\mathbf{5}$ 



#### **Events Snapshot**



#### CA. Anand Jangid addressing members



Mr.Prashant Shejwal addressing members





CA. Aaditya Chhajed addressing members















CS Kavita Sethi Jain guiding member





Seminar on Accounting Standards, FEMA, POSH on 21.12.2024

CA. Sharmila Agarwal receiving memento from CA Pankaj Patni Chairman, CA Vaibhav Modi Vice Chairman











Shri. Tushar Gawade Deputy Commissioner GST addressing members







#### **PIMPRI CHINCHWAD BRANCH OF WIRC OF ICAI**

ICAI Bhawan Plot No. 17/8 A, at Nigdi, Dattanagar, Near Bhakti Shakti chowk, Dehuroad Cantonment Board, Behind Indian Oil Petrol Pump, Pune 411044. Contact No: 8237119966/77.

Email:- pimpri.chinchwad@icai.org, pimpriicai@gmail.com

Website:-http://pimprichinchwad-icai.org/